FALL '19



Restore the Roar: Realizing the Vision



Phase 2, Part 1

Thanks to many generous donors, the Restore the Roar initiative has completed Part 1 of Phase 2 with the installation of a new fence. From barbed wire to beautiful, the new fence features sponsored brick pillars. The home side ticket booth was demolished and rebuilt, which adds to the overall aesthetic of the site.

Phase 2, Part 2

The HASD will fund part 2 of Phase 2 which features new LED lighting. A modern video scoreboard is also part of this phase. Fundraising efforts towards the scoreboard have begun.

The HASD Foundation and the Restore the Roar Committee extends thanks to all of their current and future donors.



Grants Make a Difference

In the Spring of 2019, the HASD Foundation awarded nearly \$17,000 in grants to classrooms in the district. A collaborative seating grant for foreign language was awarded at the Junior High, something instructor Alicia Schmouder says has made the kids more relaxed and attuned in the classroom. According to Josh Dietrich, a grant to biuld a STEAM Adventureland allowed the Kindergarten teachers "to create learning stations where students can explore manipulatives such a magnatiles, coding robots, pullies/levers, and Legos to foster a love of math and the sciences at a young age. Students visit the Adventureland on a weekly basis to engage in 21st century concepts such as engineering and robotics as well the arts through dramatic play."



MUSTANG RAFFLE UNDERWAY

The HASD Foundation and the Restore the Roar Committee presents the 2019 car raffle! Win a 2019 Ford Mustang GT or \$20,000 cash with all proceeds benefitting the Restore the Roar Initiative.

There are only 800 tickets available! The cost per ticket is \$100 by cash or check made payable to the HASD Foundation. Tickets are available at the following venues:

HASD Administratin Office - 405 Clark St., Hollidaysburg
The Locker Room - 313 Allegheny Street, Hollidaysburg
Senior High Athletic Office- 1510 N. Montgomery St., Hollidaysburg
Cullen Sheehan: Allstate Insurance - 413 S. Logan Blvd., Altoona
Thompson Pharmacy - 510 Blair Street, Hollidaysburg
Ace Fix-it Hardware - 86 16th St., Duncansville
Stuckey Automotive - 500 Broad St., Hollidaysburg
Also available at Hollidaysburg home football games, boys & girls
soccer games and HAYFA football games

Winner drawn at halftime on October 25, 2019 at the home football game.







Reservations can be made at astroprof.com For more information contact Rick Imler: rick.imler@hasdtigers.com

Alumni Honored at Dinner



The HASD Alumni Association held a dinner in March and honored distinguished graduates for their acheivements in the community. The 2019 honorees, pictured, left to right, were Sam Dunkle, class of '55, Judy Ward, class of '77 and Fred Marschak, class of '63. Nominations for 2020 Distinguished Alumni can be sent to HASDalumni@hasdtigers.org from Oct. 1 through Nov. 1. The 2020 dinner date is set for February 29 at the US Hotel. If you would like to join the Alumni Association, visit hasdalumni.org or call 696-4454 x 1130.